

GAHC010027892025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/868/2025

GUTTU AND COMPANY PRIVATE LTD
A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 HAVING
ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT JANIGANJ BAZAR, SILCHAR- 788001 IS
REPRESENTED BY ITS DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY MR. RAGHAV
SARDA , SON OF SHRI RADHE SHYAM SARDA RESIDENT OF H.NO-89,
WARD NO-06 JANIGANJ BAZAR, RAJA TRANSPORT, SILCHAR, DIST-
CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND FOUR ORS
THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, TO THE GOVERNMENT
OF ASSAM, PWD (ROADS), DISPUR, GUWAHATI - 781006

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD (ROADS)
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-03

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (ROADS)
PATHARKANDI AND RAMKRISHNA NAGAR TERRITORIAL ROAD
DIVISION
RAMKRISHNA NAGAR
DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
RAMKRISHNA NAGAR

DIST- KARIMGANJ
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M SAHEWALLA, MS G DUGAR,MS T J SAHEWALLA,MR G N SAHEWALLA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, PWD ROAD

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY
O R D E R

21.05.2025

Referring to this court's earlier order dated 08.04.2025, Mr. SS Roy, learned counsel for the Deputy Commissioner submits that he has received instruction and require some time to file affidavit.

Prayer stands allowed.

List this matter again on 11.06.2025.

A copy of the affidavit also be shared with Mr. D Nath, learned standing counsel for the PWD.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant